STATIC DIMENSIONS

Overall height

Overall width (over tyres)*
Inside width of cab

Front track

Wheelbase

Overall length to front tyres
Overall length to front carriage
Ground clearance

Front wheel centre to carriage
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Rear wheel centre to rear face

Overall width with stabilisers fully deployed
Quitside turn radius (over tyres)

Carriage roll back angle

Carriage dump angle

Weight

Tyres

*Dependant upon tyre specified.
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m
degrees
degrees

kg

2.72
PRz
0.94
1.97
2.75
5.09
6.8l
0.41
2.39
1.67
3.82
4.1
39
8.8
12985
17.5-25

LIFT PERFORMANCE

With stabiliser extended
Maximum lift capacity

Lift capacity to full height

Lift capacity at full reach

Lift height

Reach at maximum lift height
Maximum forward reach
Reach with | tonne load

Placing height

LIFT PERFORMANCE

With stabiliser retracted
Maximum lift capacity

Lift capacity to maximum lift height
Lift capacity at full reach

Maximum lift height

Reach at maximum lift height
Maximum forward reach

Reach with | tonne load

Placing height

4000
1500
200

20

2.82
15.9
10.65
19.1

4000
500

10.27
6.42
9.63
6.25
9.1
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3,000kg
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Chassis Levelling (Sway)
With stabilisers retracted (Sway angle =9°)



